
​C1 Advanced​
​(CAE)​

​Test Dates 2026​

​EXAM DATE​ ​Registration Deadline​

​Wednesday 18 February​ ​Tuesday 13 January​

​Saturday 21 March​ ​Tuesday 10 February​

​Tuesday 12 May​ ​Tuesday 31 March​

​Wednesday 10 June​ ​Tuesday 5 May​

​Friday 31 July​ ​Tuesday 23 June​

​Friday 28 August​ ​Tuesday 21 July​

​Saturday 17 October​ ​Tuesday 8 September​

​Saturday 5 December​ ​Tuesday 27 October​

  Candidates are requested to register well before the deadline as places are limited.

  Although most Speaking Exams happen the day before the written components,  

candidates must be available to take their Speaking Exam on a day one week either  

side of the date of the written papers.

 Please contact your agency CLC for more information


